
OJ/S S20
29/01/2021
45886-2021-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:45886-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Cremona: Public relations services
2021/S 020-045886

Contract notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Consorzio tutela Provolone Valpadana
National registration number: IT00870400199
Postal address: piazza Marconi 3
Town: Cremona
NUTS code: ITC4A Cremona
Postal code: 26100
Country: Italy
Contact person: Vittorio Emanuele Pisani
E-mail: consorziotutelaprovolonevalpadana@legalmail.it 
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.provolonevalpadana.it

I.3) Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at:
www.provolonevalpadana.it
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: consorzio di tutela

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: agroalimentare

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Bando di gara per la selezione, mediante procedura competitiva aperta, dell'organismo di esecuzione del 
programma di informazione e promozione dei prodotti agricoli sul mercato interno.

II.1.2) Main CPV code
79416000 Public relations services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:

29/01/2021 S20
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:consorziotutelaprovolonevalpadana@legalmail.it
www.provolonevalpadana.it
www.provolonevalpadana.it


OJ/S S20
29/01/2021
45886-2021-EN

2 / 3

Bando di gara per la selezione, mediante procedura competitiva aperta, dell'organismo di esecuzione incaricato 
della realizzazione delle azioni (attività/iniziative) rivolte al raggiungimento degli obiettivi previsti dal programma 
presentato a valere sul bando 2020 e che si svolgerà nel paese target ITALIA.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 794 400.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ITC4A Cremona
Main site or place of performance:
ITALIA.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
La gara ha per oggetto l'affidamento della campagna di informazione e promozione presentata a valere sul 
regolamento (UE) n. 1144/2014 del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio — call 2020 — che si svolgerà nel 
seguente paese target: ITALIA e riguarderà il prodotto Provolone Valpadana DOP.
L'aggiudicatario dovrà realizzare e gestire diverse aree di attività tra cui: PR e ufficio stampa, sito web e social 
media, press events, advertising, strumenti di comunicazione, eventi e altre attività.
Lo sviluppo ed esecuzione delle attività concordate del programma devono svolgersi in maniera coerente 
rispetto agli obbiettivi generali e specifici e alla strategia di comunicazione, tenendo in considerazione le priorità 
e gli obbiettivi del regolamento (UE) n. 1144/2014.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 794 400.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
Regolamento (UE) n. 1144/2014.

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

29/01/2021 S20
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3



OJ/S S20
29/01/2021
45886-2021-EN

3 / 3

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/02/2021
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Italian

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 16/02/2021
Local time: 09:00
Place:
Cremona (ITALIA).
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Possono partecipare alla seduta pubblica i legali rappresentanti dei soggetti offerenti o le persone munite di 
delega da parte del legale rappresentante degli operatori economici partecipanti in modalità telematica.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunale di Milano
Town: Milano
Country: Italy

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
25/01/2021

29/01/2021 S20
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3


